CH \$90.00 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		09/14/2017	commercial bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pain Management Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Defense Highway, Suite 205	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4306011	KURE	
Registration Number:	4302157	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4302158	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000 **Email:** kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Rostovtsev	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Rostovtsev/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Opus_Kure - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Opus_Kure - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Opus Kure - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated September 14, 2017 by Opus Bank ("Lender");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PAIN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, A MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ("Debtor") and Lender were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 2015, between Debtor and Lender which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 1, 2015 at Reel 5566, Frame 0721 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Lender, a continuing security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property as set forth in the Agreement (collectively, the "Trademark Property") to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of Debtor as set out in the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Lender release its continuing security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.
- 2. Lender hereby releases its continuing security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:
 - (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application; and
 - (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.
- 3. Lender hereby authorizes Debtor, its successors, assigns and representatives to record this document at the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

OPUS BANK

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE	March 19, 2013	4306011
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT	March 12, 2013	4302157
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALISTS	March 12, 2013	4302158

RECORDED: 09/14/2017